

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14680/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in WP No. 349/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF U.P.ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

U.P.STATE INDUSTL.DEVT.CORP.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA NEHRU MEMORIAL TRUST & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anshuman Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandey, Adv. for
 Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Rai, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Soni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. S.K. Jain, advocate accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No. 2. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to
file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks'
thereafter.

List this matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day
after six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master