

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14680/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in WP No.349/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

U.P.STATE INDUSTL.DEVT.CORP.LTD.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA NEHRU MEMORIAL TRUST & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
) (for final disposal)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.
Mss. Deepti R.Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh,Adv.for
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the written request for adjournment, stand over
for four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER