

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14680/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in WP No.349/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

U.P.STATE INDUSTL.DEVT.CORP.LTD.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA NEHRU MEMORIAL TRUST & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Part Heard.

Post the matter on 23rd September, 2013.

(Neeta)
SR. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER